the appellants is not satisfactory however, since the second appeal has been filed
thus in the interest of justice the delay is condoned, abatement, if any is set aside
and the legal heirs/representatives of deceased respondent no.03 are ordered to be
brought on record subject to the payment of cost of Rs.15,000/- (Rupees fifteen
thousand only). Out of the said amount Rs.7,500/- (Rupees seven thousand five
hundred only) shall be paid to the respondent no.01, and rest of the amount i.e.,
Rs.7,500/- (Rupees seven thousand five only) shall be deposited with the Member
Secretary, Jharkhand State Legal Services Authority, Nyay Sadan, Doranda, Ranchi by
30.06.2016, failing which, I.A.